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Networking & Communication

Product Overview
The PLANET 16-Port PoE/PoE+ Switch Family
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WGSW-20160HP

IEEE 802.3at o 16G PoE +

(Up to 30.8W) + 4G TP/SFP
FGSW-1816HPS

16 PoE+
+ 2G TP/SFP

FGSW-1828PS
16TP w/ 8 PoE

IEEE 802.3af + 2G TP/SFP

(Up to 15.4W)
p— . .
FNSW-1600P FNSW-1608PS
16TP PoE 16TP w/ 8 PoE

Fast Ethernet Gigabit Ethernet
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Product Overview
Front Panel

16-Port 10/200Mbps Fast Ethernet ports, auto-MDI / MDI-X, auto negotiation
Two Gigabit TP / SFP combo interfaces

One Reset button on front panel for reboot / reset

@@

) PLQNGT PoE Power Usage 16-Port 10/100Mbps B{PREIFLI] + 2 Gigabit Web Smart Switch
. ® 150w .‘ s
L] ® g ). @ 100W A®
‘ @ oi33i3885v fom ‘
FGSW-1816HPS  Reset  PWR 44 porin ol

ear Panel

100~240V AC, universal power supply

Thermal fanl

O
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Product Overview
¢ Why 16 PoE Ports ?

Designed for IP Surveillance

NVR

4/8/ 16 / 32 channel 4/8/ 16 / 32 / 64 channel

Video Recording Central Management Software

FGSW-1816HP
16-Port PoE Switch Lo 16 PoE IP Cameras

B 57727
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Product Benefits

Model Name FGSW-1816HPS
ST YT I 220 watts

Applications All types of IP surveillance, VoIP and Wi-Fi deployments

!

|
16 PoE IP Cameras &

Camera Assign to NVR Camera
Qame

N
Up to 16 PoE
Cameras

One Gigabit Port
for Uplink

One Gigabit Port for
NVR connection

16 Channel NVR

www.planet.com.tw
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Product Benefits
¢ As required by customers

Providing
16 10/100Mbps PoE+
2 Gigabit TP/SFP Combo
interfaces in one unit

Works with 16-channel
NVR via one Gigabit
TP/SFP Combo port

FGSW-1816HPS . ricyibility

Build an IP camera
system easily

Cost Effectiveness

Easy Management

www.planet.com.tw
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Product Key Features

Designed for \

Cost
Effectiveness

._ Easy
Managemen

| FGSW-1816HPS

Ideal R
PoE Power PoE Budget

Usage LED 220 watts
Intelligent

PoE Power
Control
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Product Features

Hardware
v 16-Port 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet interfaces

2-Port 10/100/1000Mbps Gigabit interfaces

2 mini-GBIC SFP slots, flexible for Gigabit fiber-optic network
extension

1000Base-SX/LX :Maximum 120 kilometres (MGB-L120)

4K MAC address table size

Switch architecture with non-blocking switch fabric (7.2Gbps) and
wire-speed throughput

Prevents packet loss with backpressure (half-duplex) and 802.3
pause frame flow control (full-duplex)

Auto-MDI / MDI-X on each port

www.planet.com.tw
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Product Features

Power over Ethernet Plus

Complies with IEEE 802.3af / 802.3at Power over Ethernet Plus PSE
16 10/100Mbps copper ports with built-in POE+ injector

56V DC, 30-watt PoE power output

220-watt PoE Power Budget

Auto detects powered device and consumption levels

Circuit protection to prevent power interference between ports

Model FGSW-1816HPS

PoE Budget 220 watts

PoE Ability Class 1 PD, <3.8W 16

Class 2 PD, <6.5W 16

Class 3 PD, <12.9W 16

Class 4 PD, 25W 8

Input Power 100~240V AC / 50-60Hz, 4A

www.planet.com.tw
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Product Features
Intelligent LED Indicator for Real-time PoE Usage

v" With these LED indications, you can monitor the PoE power status of the
FGSW-1816HPS easily and efficiently

PoE Output Budget over 50 watts

PoE Output Budget over 100 watts

PoE Output Budget over 150 watts Pok Power Usage
PoE Output Budget over 190 watts N @ 150w

. . 150W

' @ ow

)PLHNET 5 o il — Bl 16-Port 10/100Mbps FIPEETARIA + 2 Gigabit Web Smart Switch

FGSW-1816HPS

www.planet.com.tw



@ PLANET

Networking & Communication

() PLANET

Katwerkisy § Ca

+ i System

+ i@ Port Management
» I VL AN Setting

» I QoS Setting

» W Security Filter

+ i@ Spanning Tree

+ i@ Trunking

+ [ DHCP Relay Agent
- I PoE Setting

oE Sequential
FPo dule
+ i@ Configuration Backup/Uplo
+ i@ Misc Operation

o

Product Features

FGSW-1816HPS

Per port PoE
configuration

— MiniGEIC -

PoE Setting

FGSW-1816HPS Web Smart Switch

Function

%hh\\l\Mnde

Priority

Power Allocation

’—V‘ F’%'\\'\ (Critical: 1;High: 2;Low: 3}

I:I[W](max:SE Watts)

Fort Mao.

DlD\ED o3 oa o5 os O o7 O os
oo 00 110 120 130 140 150 160

Port Status

Status

Priority

Power Used['W]

Power Allocation{ Watt)

Enable

3

0.0a

30

Enable

30

Enable

30

Enable

20

Enahle

3
3
2
3

30

Enahle

Per port PoE
consumption

30
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Product Features

Management
Remote Web interface for switch management and setup
Supports SNMP v1
Supports DHCP Option82 and DHCP Relay
Firmware upgrade through Web interface
Configuration backup / reload through Web interface
Reset button for system reboot or reset to factory default

PLANET Smart Discovery Utility for deploy management

www.planet.com.tw
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Product Features
VLAN
v IEEE 802.1Q tag-based VLAN
v" Port-based VLAN
v MTU VLAN (Multi-Tenant Unit VLAN)

Link Aggregation

v Up to 3 trunk groups

v Up to 4 Fast Ethernet ports or 2 Gigabit ports per trunk group
v" 1EEE 802.3ad LACP (Link Aggregation Control Protocol)

v' Cisco ether-channel (Static Trunk)

www.planet.com.tw
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Product Features

Link Aggregation

v Up to 3 trunk groups

~

4-Port 10/ 100Base-TX
trunk support,

-

v’ 2 groups of

up to 800Mbps

bandwidth per trunk )

N

1 group of

2-Port 10/100/1000Mbps
trunk support,

up to 2000Mbps

K bandwidth per trunk

() PLANET

* Bandwidth Control
¥ Broadcast Sterm Control

¥ Port Statistics

» B VLAN Setting

» 8 Qo§ Setting

+ I8 Security Filter
- M Spanning Tree

* STP Bridge Settings
*  STF Fort Setfings
* Loopback Detection

» i Trunking

* Link Aggregation
Settings

= @ DHCP Relay Agent

* DHCF Relay Agent

* DHCP Relay Server

¥ WLAN MAP Relay
Agent

- i PoE Setting

*  PoE Status

*  PoE Port Setting

*  PoE Seouential

FGSW-1816HPS oy I W oB o4 %
0 — LI

Trunking Setting

M= 'I.'.I!_D

Iy

AL

FGSW-1816HPS Web Smart Switch

System Prio@ty

[ iiesszs)
;

Link Aggregation Jlgorithm

\ 4 X
Link Group 1 Link Group 2 Link Group 3
B1 = ] B B3 =1 E7 3 F17 P18
Member i i s i = i) il 4 = i
State EEL]

Typ s §| e §| waea §|
Operation Key |:|:j1—-65535j: :j1~6-5535j: 2 (1~85535)
Time Out [shonTime o v [srort Time 0wt | Shot Theout ¥
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Product Features

Spanning Tree Protocol
v STP, IEEE 802.1D (Classic Spanning Tree Protocol)
v/ RSTP, IEEE 802.1w (Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol)

v" Loopback Detection

Port Mirroring

v" Monitors the incoming or outgoing traffic on a particular port

In/Out Bandwidth Control

v" Provides a different transmission rate per Fast Ethernet port

www.planet.com.tw



@ PLANET

Networking & Communication

Product Features

QoS

v’ 2 priority queues on all switch ports

v" Traffic classification:
v' Port-based priority
v' 1IEEE 802.1p based priority
v IP TOS / DSCP based priority

v TCP / UDP Port-based QoS

v/ Strict priority and Weighted Round Robin (WRR) CoS policies

v" Broadcast Storm Control support

www.planet.com.tw
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Product Features

Multicast

v" Supports IGMP Snooping v1 and v2

Security
v/ MAC address filter
v/ TCP & UDP filter on each port

v/ Management idle time security

High-performance Wire-speed Switching

Cost-effective Managed Edge/Department Switch

www.planet.com.tw
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Product Features
IGMP Snooping - Disable B

g@ i@ Multicast

Receiver

Multicast

Transmitter @

A7 st Switch \Q@ C

Multicast
Receiver

Multicast @l
Receiver

D
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Product Features
IGMP Snooping - Enable

“ Multicast
Q@ i@ Receiver

Switch

Multicast

Transmitter
h—b &

Switch Switch \%@ C

Router

F Switch

Multicast ™
Receiver <

D
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Applications

PoOE IP Surveillance with Extended Network Infrastructure for
SMBs / Workgroups

" '

PoE TP PC Group

Camera
? wﬁﬁ FGSW-1816HPS

l:-l:l[[Lc

-

Laptop PoE Wireless AP

802 3af Splitter
/15 FGSW-1816HPS
R p—

e # 'l

O0Rase TX UTF Fhone PoE VoIP ATA

1008ase-TX UTF with PaE
100 0Base-5%,/LE Fiberoptic
— Taliphene Wine
Porwer Lime (D)
PoE ValP

Z.4GHE 0211 PC Group Fhone
L
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Applications

Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol for Efficient Network System

The FGSW-1816HPS features strong rapid self-recovery capability to prevent
interruptions and external intrusions. It incorporates Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (802.1w
RSTP) into customer’s automation network to enhance system reliability and uptime.

)

Ao

WalP Camera Wr';'geﬂ PG Growp

FGSW-1816HPS

-
VolP Camera Wiraless
AF

ValP Camera Wrﬂem P& Group

100Base-TX UTP

—— 100Base-TX UTP with PoE
— 1000Base-5X /LY Fiber-optic
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Product Comparison

Model Name FGSW-1816HPS FGSW-1828PS FNSW-1608PS

Product Outlook

Interface

10/100Base-TX 16 16

10/100/1000Base-T 2 2

Gigabit SFP / mini-GBIC 2 (combo) 2 (combo)

Power over Ethernet

PoE Ports 16 8 8

PoE Standard IEEE 802.3at PoE / PSE IEEE 802.3af PoE / PSE IEEE 802.3af PoE / PSE

PoE Power Supply Type End-Span End-Span End-Span

PoE Power Output Per port 56V DC, Max. 30.8 watts Per port 48V DC, Max. 15.4 watts Per port 48V DC, Max. 15.4 watts

Power Pin Assignment 1/2(+), 3/6(-) 1/2(+), 3/6(-) 1/2(+), 3/6(-)

PoE Power Budget 220 watts (ax.) 110 watts (max.) 110 watts (max.)

PD Sequential | - -

PD Schedule | = -

IP / MAC Security MAC Filter, TCP/UDP Filter MAC Filter, TCP/UDP Filter MAC Filter, TCP/UDP Filter

DHCP Relay |

DHCP Option82 ]

www.planet.com.tw
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Model Name

Product Outlook

Layer 2 Features

Switch Fabric

Product Comparison

FGSW-1816HPS

7.2Gbps

FGSW-1828PS

7.2Gbps

FNSW-1608PS

3.2Gbps

MAC Address Table Size

4K

4K

4K

Maximum Frame Size

1536 Bytes

1536 Bytes

1536 Bytes

Storm Control

Broadcast

Broadcast

Broadcast

Aggregation

Static
Link

3 Trunks / 4 Ports for Fast Ethernet Port
or 2 Ports for Gigabit Port

2 Trunks / 4 Ports

2 Trunks / 4 Ports

LACP

3 Trunks / 4 Ports for Fast Ethernet Port
or 2 Ports for Gigabit Port

2 Trunks / 4 Ports

2 Trunks / 4 Ports

802.1Q

Post-based

Private
VLAN

MTU VLAN

MTU VLAN

MTU VLAN

Active VLAN (1g/port)

30/18

32/16

32/18

Spanning Tree

802.1D / 802.1w

Loopback Detection

IGMP Snooping

Management

Management &
Configuration

V1, V2

SNMP

V1

Other Management

System Uptime
Idle Time Security

Configuration Backup /
Restore

www.planet.com.tw
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Appendix Sales Target

¢ Target Markets

v IP Surveillance integrator, Wireless Service Provider
v Enterprise / SMB Office / Government / Campus
v/ System Integrator

¢ Profitable Products

v The following 8-port, 16-port PoE switches / injector
hubs are potential to all customers:

* FNSW-1608PS, FGSW-1828PS, FNSW-1600P
¢ GSW-1600HP, WGSW-20160HP

v The following network video recorders (NVRs) are
potential to all customers:

* NVR-1610, NVR-1620, NVR-3250 -

www.planet.com.tw
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Appendix

Available Gigabit Ethernet Fiber Optic SFP Modules:

Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver (1000Base-X SFP)~

. : =t . . . \ .
Model Speed (Mbps) c I Ir: : Lnr: ; .-I:-=I-r Fiber Mode Cistance Wavelength {nm). Operating Temp.

MGB-GT .

MGE- 5 . Multi Mode . . g50nmm ..

MGB-S=E . Multi Maode . . 1310nm .

MG B-Lx - Single Mode . i 1310nm+

MGE-L30., Single Mode . i 1310nm+

MGE-L50 ., . Single Mode . i 1550nm -

MGE-L70 . . =Single Mode . F0lcrn. 1550nm -

MGB-L120. . Single Mode . T 1550nm .-

MGB-TSx . : Multi Mode . . g50nmm ..

MGE-TL ., . Single Mode . i 1310nm .-

MGEB-TL30 . . Single Mode . i 1310nm .-

MGE-TL?0 . . =Single Mode . F0lcrn. 1550nm -
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Appendix
Available Gigabit Ethernet WDM Fiber Optic SFP Modules:

Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver (1000Base-BX, Single Fiber Bi-Directional SFP)«

Zonne
Intertace

MGB-LA10., WOMLZ) .| Single Maode .- 1310nm .- 1550nm .-

Model Speed (Mbps) Fiber Mode . Distance ‘Wavelength (Tx). Wavelength f Cperating Temp.

MGE-LB10. WOM{LC). | Single Mode. 1550nm .. 1310nm+

MGB-LAZ0 ., WDOMLC) .| Single Maode - 1310nm .- 1550nm -

MGE-LBZ0. WOM{LC). | Single Mode. 1550nm .. 1310nm+

MGE-Lad0 ., WDOMLZ) .| Single Maode . 1310nm .- 1550nm -

MGE-LE40 . WDOM{LZ).| Single Maode - 1550nm - 1310nm+

MGB-LaG0 . WDOMLZ) .| Single Maode . 1310nm .- 1550nm -

MGE-LBGO., WOMILZ). | Single Mode . 1550nm . 1310nm+

MGBE-TLA10 . WDM{LZ). | Zingle Made - 1310nm - 1550nm -

MGE-TLE1O. WDOM{LZ).| Single Maode - 1550nm - 1310nm -

MGBE-TLAZ0 . WDM{LZ). | Zingle Made - 1310nm - 1550nm -

MGBE-TLEZ0 . WDM{LZ). | Single Maode - 1550nm - 1310nm -

MGBE-TLALO . WOMLZ). | Single Made - 1310nmm - 1550nmm -

MGBE-TLE40 . WDM{LZ). | Single Maode - 1550nm - 1310nm -

MGB-TLAED . WOMLZ). | Single Made - 1310nmm - 1550nmm -

MGB-TLBGD . WoOMILZ). | Single Mode - 1550nm - 1310nm .
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